
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

8BD-GBR---- New Water Licence Application - WKR Response to comments
Jennifer Amagoalik <jamagoalik@kitia.ca> Fri, Mar 28, 2025 at 9:30 AM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, John Roesch <JRoesch@lands.kitia.ca>, Wynter Kuliktana
<WKuliktana@lands.kitia.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good Morning,

 

KIA’s concerns have been addressed in the response letter from WKR and we have no further questions or comments.

 

My apologies for the late response to NWB.

 

Thank you,

Jennifer Amagoalik

Kitikmeot Inuit Association – Lands, Environment and Resources

Po Box 360

Kugluktuk, Nu X0B0E0

Ph: 867-982-3310 ext 230

 

 

 

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: March 28, 2025 8:53 AM
To: John Roesch <JRoesch@lands.kitia.ca>; Wynter Kuliktana <WKuliktana@lands.kitia.ca>; Jennifer Amagoalik
<jamagoalik@kitia.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
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